

September 22, 2015 Announcement 981

## ICD-10 Implementation is Next Week on October 1, 2015

The implementation of the ICD-10 code sets is next week, on Thursday, October 1, 2015. Please be sure you and your clearinghouse are ready to bill claims with ICD-10 codes. Claims with dates of service on or after October 1, 2015, must use ICD-10 codes. ICD-9 codes must be used on claims with a date of service prior to October 1, 2015. If ICD-9 codes are used with a date of service on or after October 1, 2015, the claims will be denied. See Web Announcement 976 for prior authorization and billing tips.